which involves questionnaire administration. Data for the study 
was sourced from the selected manufacturers, ministries and 
the public.  Also some information and data are derived from 
official country data bases, Banks infrastructure data bases, 
etc.  Questionnaires were administered to 397 (three hundred 
and ninety seven) respondents using a simple random sampling 
technique.  Data obtained were analyzed using a summation 
technique and a Z-test at 0.05 level of significance.

3.2	Data Analysis
The first objective was to examine the challenges Nigeria is fac-
ing in addressing her huge infrastructural gap.